Memo No. : D1890-5159/2021/RCM
Date :09.04.2021

Reglonal College of Managemeny

NOTICE

Formation of Grievances Redressal committee for MBA Programs

In obedience to the Biju Patnaik University of Technology (BPUT) Notification Vie No. BPUT/1955, dated 01.02.2013
and AICTE Public Notice vide Advt. No. PG/07(01)/2012 and AICTE, Regulations 2012 vide Notification No. F37-
3/Legal/2012 dated 25.05.2012, a Grievance Redressal Committee has been re-constituted for MBA students of
Regional College of Management, Educational Agency of Regional College of Management Trust, with the objective
to prevent unfair practices and to provide a mechanism to students, parents, others, and employees for redressal of
their grievances with effect from 09.04.2021. The committee comprises of following members:

1. Prof. Dr. Pritam Pal, Director : Chairman
Mobile N0:9937020043, Email: pritam@rcm.ac.in
Fax No: +91-674-254674

2. Prof. Dr. Partha Pratim Ghosh, Associate Professor : Member
Mobile No: 9090090897, Email: partha.g@rcm.ac.in
Fax No: 0674-2300421

3. Prof. Pragyan Paramita Das, Asst. Professor : Member
Mobile N0:9556988620, Email: pragyadas@rcm.ac.in
Fax No: 0674-2300421

4. Prof. Dipika Sandha, Asst. Professor : Member
Mobile No: 7437000111, Email: dipika.s@rcm.ac.in
Fax No: 0674-2300421

5. Prof. Monalisha Pradhan, Assistant Professor : Member
Mobile No: 7437000115, Email: monalisha.p@rcm.ac.in
Fax No: 0674-2300421

6. Mr. Pradipta Kumar Das, AO : Member
Mobile No: 9090080878, Email: pradipta.d@rcm.ac.in
Fax No: 0674-2300421

Prof. Dr. Barun Dandapat, Ex- Professor in the Computer Science department at Rowan College of South Jersey -
Gloucester Campus, UK, residing at Plot No A/144, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751007 appointed as the
Ombudsman for the MBA program of the college w.e.f. 09-04-2021, Contact: +91-9437172007, email:
barun.d@rcm.ac.infombudsman@rcm.ac.in Fax No: 0674-2300421.

All aggrieved students, parents and others may henceforth approach the Grievance Redressal Committee of the
institution in the first instance; and if they are not satisfied with the decision of the Committee, they may send their
appeals to the “Ombudsman” and the Ombudsman shall exercise its powers to hear those grievances and ensure
its disposal within one month of the receipt of the appeal.
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